

Phone 651.385.4500

www.redwing.k12.mn.us

School Board Meeting Agenda Item

Topic:Minnesota School Board Recognition MonthPresenter(s):Bob Jaszczak, Superintendent

Nature of Action Requested

Board Action Board Information or Report X

Background Information

The Minnesota School Boards Association has set September as Minnesota School Board Recognition Month to build awareness and understanding of the vital function elected school board members play in our society.

Red Wing Public School is joining other public-school districts from across the state to celebrate School Board Recognition Month to honor local board members for their commitment to Red Wing and its students.

The members serving our district and their years of service are as follows:

Name	Member Since
Jim Bryant	2019
Terese Bjornstad	2023
Jennifer Tift	2021
Rachel Marshall Schoenfelder	2023
Nicky Buck	2021
Anna Ostendorf	2021
Pam Roe	2017

Recommendation None